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Volusia Bellwether Marginals

INTOO

Hello, my name is $I and I am conducting a survey for 7NEWS/Suffolk University
and I would like to get your opinions on some political questions. May I speak
with the youngest person in the household 18 years of age or older.

Would you be willing to spend five minutes answering some questions?

N= 300
{0103 o w5 o 1 5 L= 00 (1/172) 300
GENDR
RECORD GENDER
N= 300
D T 1 (1/174) 149
Female ...ttt i i e e e e e 2 151
S2

S2. How likely are you to vote in the Republican Presidential Primary on
Tuesday?

N= 300
Already VOLEd ..ttt ittt 1 (1/175) 51
Very L1ikely ittt 2 249
Somewhat likely ...ttt 3 0
50=50 vttt e e e e, 4 0
Not very likely ..ttt 5 0
Not at all likely ..ttt 6 0
Und/Refused ...ttt 7 0

S3
S3. Are you currently registered as a Democrat, Republican, Unenrolled/
Independent, something else or are you not registered to vote?

N= 300
DEMOCTAE 4ttt ettt ettt ettt ettt ettt e 1 (1/178) 0
REPUDLICAN &ttt ittt ettt et et et et e 2 300
Unenrolled/Ind ...t tnnniinneennneennnns 3 0
Other i e e e 4 0
Not registered ......ieiuiiininitiennenenenenns 5 0

S4

S4. What is your age category?
N= 300
18=34 YRS ittt ittt ittt et e e e e 1 (1/181) 37
3544 YRS it e e e, 2 42
45-54 YRS .ttt e e e 3 52
5564 YRS ..t e e e 4 51
65=T4 YRS .ttt e e e 5 49
T4+ YRS ittt e e e e 6 67
Refused ...ttt i i i i i e e 7 2

S5

S5. For statistical purposes only, can you please tell me what your ethnic
background / ancestry is?

N= 300
White/CauCasian .. ui ittt ettt teeee e 1 (1/182) 288
Black/African-American .........ceueeeeennneennnn. 2 1
American Indian/Alaska Native .................. 3 0
72 T o L 4 0
Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander ......... 5 0
Hispanic/Latino ...t iiininiiiiniiinneennnns 6 11
Other .. i i e 7 0
Don't know (DO NOT READ) o+ttt vttt it s e teeeennnnnn 8 0

PRE6

There will be nine Republican candidates listed on the Florida ballot.

However, there is a much smaller group that has participate in the televised

debates.
N= 300
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Q6.

If the Republican Primary for President of the United States were held

today and the candidates were {alphabetical} Newt Gingrich, Ron Paul, Mitt
Romney, or Rick Santorum for whom will you vote or toward whom would/did you
LEAN at this time - Gingrich, Paul, Romney, or Santorum?

Q7

Q7.

N=

Newt Gingrich .....i.iiiiii ittt iininnenn. 1 (1/184)
ROn Paul ..ttt it i i 2

Mitt ROMNEY &ttt i ettt ittt ittt ettt eenenenenas 3

Rick Santorum ........iiniiiniiiniiiniinennenenns 4

Undecided (DO NOT READ) it i vt v seennennnnnnnnnnns 5

How likely are you to change your mind about your choice before the

January Primary - would you say it's very likely you'll change your mind,
somewhat likely you'll change your mind, or unlikely you'll change your mind?

N=

Very likely I'll change my mind ................ 1 (1/185
Somewhat likely I'll change my mind ............ 2

Unlikely I'll change my mind-sure about choice . 3

Undecided (DO NOT READ) . ..iiiiiinnennennennnns 4

DEMO
THE FINAL QUESTIONS WILL HELP US CLASSIFY YOUR ANSWERS WITH OTHERS TAKING THE
SURVEY

N=

CONEAINUE ittt i i it et 1 (1/186)
08
Q8. Are your values similar to the values of the Tea Party?

Q9

Q9.

BT 1 (1/187)
L 2
Undecided (DO NOT READ) &t vt vt i te et eeeeeenennnns 3

Would you describe yourself as conservative, moderate or liberal?

N=

(1) oF=T=S o v2= S wi A2 = R 1 (1/188)
e = o 2

Liberal ... e e e e 3

Undecided (DO NOT READ) . .viiiininnennennennnns 4
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